VCXO
Page 1 of 3
RAL TRON EL ECTR ONICS CORP.  10400 N . W . 33 rd St  Mi ami ,  F lor ida  33172  U.S.A.
phone: (305) 593-6033  fax: (305) 594-3973  e-mail: sales@raltron.com  WEB: http://www.raltron.com
VSY SERIES: VCXO OSCILLATOR, HCMOS, +2.5 VDC, 7x5mm Package
DESCRIPTION: A crystal controlled, high frequency, highly stable, voltage controlled oscillator, adhering to HCMOS
Standards. The output can be Tri-stated to facilitate testing or combined multiple clocks. The device is contained in a sub-
miniature, very low profile, leadless ceramic SMD package with 6 gold contact pads. This miniature oscillator is ideal for

* 5 Measured with Agilent 5500
6 Calculated from Agilent 5500 phase noise measurements
 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM:
SERIES SYMMETRY
TEMPERATURE
RANGE (°C)
APR
(ppm)
FREQUENCY
(MHz)
VSY: VCXO A: 40/60 to 60/40% R: 0…+50 F: 32 ppm 16.000…130.000
with HCMOS
Output
T: 45/55 to 55/45% S: 0…+70
U: -20…+70
H: 50 ppm
  V: -40…+85
EXAMPLE: VSYASH-38.880
VCXO Oscillator, 7x5mm Package, +2.5 VDC Supply Voltage, HCMOS Output, 40/60% Symmetry, 0…+70C Operating
Temperature Range, 50 ppm APR, 38.880 MHz, Enable High on Pin 2
Consult the factory for any custom requirements.
 MECHANICAL PARAMETERS:
*0.01F external by-pass filter is recommended as shown on solder pattern
.0
50
1.
27
.1
50
3.
81
 .
19
7
 ±
.0
08
5
.0
 ±
0.
2
VCXO
Page 3 of 3
RAL TRON EL ECTR ONICS CORP.  10400 N . W . 33 rd St  Mi ami ,  F lor ida  33172  U.S.A.
phone: (305) 593-6033  fax: (305) 594-3973  e-mail: sales@raltron.com  WEB: http://www.raltron.com
 REFLOW PROFILE
Raltron Electronics/RAMI Technology USA, LLC, including its affiliates, employees, agents and other persons acting on its behalf (collectively Raltron/RAMI Tech), disclaim any and all liability for any errors or inaccuracies contained
in this data sheet. While Raltron/RAMI Tech has made every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of all product information, specifications and data contained herein, Raltron/RAMI Tech does not guarantee that the information is